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1. Kingwood Community Center, 4102 Rustic Woods Dr, Kingwood, 77345 | Drive-thru | Nose self-swab | February 
23-27: 9 a.m. – 5 p.m. | No appointment required. 

2. Assumption Catholic Church, 901 Roselane St, 77037 | Drive-thru | Nose self-swab | February 23-27: 10 a.m. – 6 
p.m. | No appointment required.  

3. Houston Community College – North Forest, 6010 Little York Rd, 77016 | Drive-thru | Nose self-swab | Monday-
Saturday: 10 a.m.—7 p.m. | Registration available onsite or online via doineedacovid19test.com. 

4. United Memorial Medical Center, 510 W Tidwell Rd., 77091 | Drive-thru | Healthcare nasal swab | Monday-
Friday: 8 a.m. – 3 p.m. | No appointment required.  

5. METRO Addicks Park & Ride, 14230 Katy Fwy, 77079 | Drive-thru | Nose self-swab | Wednesday, Friday, Satur-
day: 8 a.m.-4 p.m. | Tuesday, Thursday: 10 a.m.-6 p.m. | Call 832-393-4220 for access code. 

6. Memorial Park Running Trails Center, 7575 N. Picnic Lane, 77007 | Walk-up | Mouth self-swab | Daily: 8 a.m. – 5 
p.m. | Appointment required via curative.com. 

7. Houston Community College Northeast Campus, 555 Community College Dr, 77013 | Drive-thru | Mouth self-
swab | Monday-Saturday: 10 a.m. – 7 p.m. | Appointment not required but available via docshealthtesting.com. 

8. Denver Harbor Multi-Service Center, 6402 Market St., 77020 | Drive-thru or Walk-up | Nose self-swab | February 
23-26: 9 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. | No appointment required.  

9. Minute Maid Park, Lot C, 2208 Preston St., 77002 | Drive-thru or Walk-up | Mouth self-swab | -Saturday-
Wednesday: 8 a.m. – 4 p.m. | Thursday-Friday: 12 p.m. – 8 p.m. | Appt not required but available at curative.com. 

10. LeRoy Crump Stadium, 12321 Alief Clodine Rd, 77082 | Drive-thru | Healthcare nasal swab | Monday-Friday: 8 
a.m. – 4 p.m. | Appointment not required but available via texas.spartancovidtesting.com. 

11. Houston Metro West, 11555 Westpark Dr, 77082 | Walk-up | Mouth self-swab | Daily: 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. | Appoint-
ment required via curative.com. 

12. University of St. Thomas, 3800 Montrose Blvd, 77006 | Walk-up |Nose self-swab | Diario: 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. | Ap-
pointment required via curative.com. 

13. Miller Outdoor Theater, 6000 Hermann Park Dr., 77030 | Walk-up | Mouth self-swab | Daily: 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. | 
Appointment required via curative.com. 

14. Houston Community College - Southeast Campus, 6815 Rustic, St., 77087 | Drive-thru | Healthcare nasal swab | 
Monday-Friday: 8 a.m. – 3 p.m. | No appointment required. 

15. PlazAmericas, 7500 Bellaire Blvd, 77036 | Drive-thru | Healthcare nasal swab | Monday-Friday: 8 a.m. – 3 p.m. | 
No appointment required.  

16. Southwest Multi-Service Center, 6400 High Star Dr, 77074 | Drive-thru | Nose self-swab | Monday-Saturday: 10 
a.m.—7 p.m. | Registration available onsite or online via doineedacovid19test.com. 

17. Aramco Services Company, 9009 West Loop South, 77096 | Drive-thru | Nose self-swab | Wednesday, Friday, 
Saturday: 8 a.m.-4 p.m. | Tuesday, Thursday: 10 a.m.-6 p.m. | Call 832-393-4220 for access code. 

18. Houston Community College - South Campus, 1990 Airport Blvd, 77051 | Drive-thru | Healthcare nasal swab | 
Monday-Saturday: 10 a.m. – 7 p.m. | Appointment not required but available via covidtest.tdem.texas.gov. 

19. Multicultural Center, 951 Tristar Dr, Webster, 77598 | Drive-thru | Nose self-swab | Tuesday-Saturday: 8 a.m. – 3 
p.m. | Call 832-393-4220 for access code. 
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Semana de 22 de febrero de 2021 

Rev: 02/20/21 4:50 p.m.  

1. Kingwood Community Center, 4102 Rustic Woods Dr, Kingwood, 77345 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | 
23-27 de febrero: 9 a.m. – 5 p.m. | No se requiere cita. 

2. Assumption Catholic Church, 901 Roselane St, 77037 | Por carro  | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | 23-27 de febrero: 
10 a.m. – 6 p.m. | No se requiere cita. 

3. Houston Community College – North Forest, 6010 Little York Rd, 77016 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | 
lunes -sábado: 10 a.m.—7 p.m. | No se requiere cita o cita por doineedacovid19test.com. 

4. United Memorial Medical Center, 510 W Tidwell Rd., 77091 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por trabajador de salud | 
lunes—viernes: 8 a.m. – 3 p.m. | No se requiere cita. 

5. METRO Addicks Park & Ride, 14230 Katy Fwy, 77079 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | miércoles, 
viernes, sábado: 8 a.m.-4 p.m. | martes, jueves: 10 a.m.-6 p.m. | Llame al 832-393-4220 para obtener codigo. 

6. Memorial Park Running Trails Center, 7575 N. Picnic Lane, 77007 | Sin cita | Muestra oral por sí mismo | Diario: 8 
a.m. – 5 p.m. | Se requiere cita por curative.com. 

7. Houston Community College Northeast Campus, 555 Community College Dr, 77013 |Por carro 
Muestra oral por sí mismo | lunes-sabado: 10 a.m. – 7 p.m. | No se requiere cita o cita por docshealthtesting.com. 

8. Denver Harbor Multi-Service Center, 6402 Market St., 77020 | Por carro o Sin cita | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | 
23-26 de febrero: 9 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. | No se requiere cita. 

9. Minute Maid Park, Lot C, 2208 Preston St., 77002 | Por carro o Sin cita | Muestra oral por sí mismo | sabado – 
miércoles: 8 a.m. – 4 p.m. | jueves—viernes: 12 p.m. – 8 p.m. | No se requiere o cita por curative.com. 

10. LeRoy Crump Stadium, 12321 Alief Clodine Rd, 77082 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por trabajador de salud | lunes-
viernes: 8 a.m. – 4 p.m. | No se requiere cita o cita por texas.spartancovidtesting.com.  

11. Houston Metro West, 11555 Westpark Dr, 77082 | Sin cita | Muestra oral por sí mismo | Diario: 8 a.m. – 5 p.m. | 
Se requiere cita por curative.com. 

12. University of St. Thomas, 3800 Montrose Blvd, 77006 | Sin cita | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | Diario: 8 a.m. – 5 
p.m. | Se requiere cita por curative.com 

13. Miller Outdoor Theater, 6000 Hermann Park Dr., 77030 | Sin cita | Muestra oral por sí mismo | Diario: 8 a.m. – 5 
p.m. | Se requiere cita por curative.com. 

14. Houston Community College - Southeast Campus, 6815 Rustic, St., 77087 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por trabaja-
dor de salud | lunes—viernes: 8 a.m. – 3 p.m. | No se requiere cita. 

15. PlazAmericas, 7500 Bellaire Blvd, 77036 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por trabajador de salud | lunes—viernes: 8 
a.m. – 3 p.m. | No se requiere cita. 

16. Southwest Multi-Service Center, 6400 High Star Dr, 77074 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | lunes -
sábado: 10 a.m.—7 p.m. | No se requiere cita o cita por doineedacovid19test.com. 

17. Aramco Services Company, 9009 West Loop South, 77096 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por sí mismo | miércoles, 
viernes, sábado: 8 a.m.-4 p.m. | martes, jueves: 10 a.m.-6 p.m. | Llame al 832-393-4220 para obtener codigo. 

18. Houston Community College - South Campus, 1990 Airport Blvd, 77051 |Por carro | Muestra nasal por trabajador 
de salud | lunes-sabado: 10 a.m. – 7 p.m. | No se requiere cita o cita por covidtest.tdem.texas.gov. 

19. Multicultural Center, 951 Tristar Dr, Webster, 77598 | Por carro | Muestra nasal por sí mismo |  martes-sábado: 8 
a.m. – 3 p.m. | Llame al 832-393-4220 para obtener codigo. 
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